- AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [X]
Johnson County Corrections Center DATE: August 15, 2016 .
Phase One Building C5 and New Control ARCHITECT. &
Room in Building C1 CONTRACTOR: X]
1800 Ridgmar Drive

Cleburne, Texas 76031 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Namc and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER:[J
SEDALCO, INC. CONTRACT DATE: July 13, 2015

4100 Fossil Creek Boulcvard CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Fort Worth. Texas 76137

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable lo previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Per attached Change Proposal #058; C1 Coatrol Room cciling revisions for security requirements. $ 56,040.33

Per attached Change Proposal #059: Relocation of wall EI12 $ 6,223.30
Total: $ 62,263.63

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 18,646,608.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 14893237
The Guaranteced Maximum Price prior to this Change Order way $ 18,795,540.37
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 62.263.63
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 18,857.804.00

The Contract Time will be increascd by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Complection as of the date of this Change Order thereforc is January 7, 2017.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarantecd Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is cxecuted to supersede the Construction Change Dircctive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Burns Architecture, LLC SEDALCO, INC. Johnson County. Texas

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1150 Lakeway Drive, Suite 101 4100 Fossil Creck Boulevard 2 North Main Strect

Augtin, Texas 78734, Fort Worth, Texas 76137 Cleburne, Texas 76034

ADTR%Q ADDRESS . ADDRESS

—3 Niee, £ Goq e
BY XSignalure) BY/(S'[gnamul} BY (Signat
eth Bumns Jeremy Smith The Honurable Roger Harmon

(Typed namej} (Typed nume) (Typed name)
/2016 L1l 20/C 2 Q&l %)

DATE DATE DATE! -

AIA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:47:19 on 08/16/2016 under Order N0.3673533211_1 which expires on 09/11/2018, and is nat for resale.

User Notes: (1299600976)

~




SEDALCO

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

ISSUED TO:

ATTENTION:

PROJECT:
PROJECT NO:

DESCRIPTION:

Johnson County, TX
1800 Ridgemar Drive
Cleburne, TX 76031

Jim Simpson

CHANGE PROPOSAL

CP #58

Johnson County Jail Expansion & Renovations, Phase 1

16452

C1 Control Room. Ceiling revisions for security requirments.
Per revised sketches from Architect and Engineer's see revised scope of work. Demo and remove two(2) concrete openings, infill two(2) new
openings and existing with sheetrock/metal panel infill. Provide and install structural steel support for concrete removal and revised ceiling
detail. Relocate lighting control panel for demo work to proceed, revise light fixtures for hard ceiling in lieu of fixtures shown on MEP2.0. Delete
access flooring to maintain a 7'-10" ceiling height. Revise HVAC system for new ceiling requirements. Tape, bed, sand, and paint new hard

ceifing.

DATE:

08/09/16

Please note contractor contigency is being utilized to keep the project moving forward. This will need to be proccessed

as an Owner Change.

EXTENSIONS
A B C D
WORK DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT OTHER
Benchmark $6,390.00
Acumen $13,147.00
Bean $19,014.22
NTX Coring $9,773.50
Intertech Flooring ($6,490.00)
Howard's Mechanical $9,573.80
Ray Noteboom Paint $1,237.00
Misc $1,500.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,145,52
A B C D
APPROVED TO PROCEED BY: LINE 1. TOTAL OF COLUMNS A+B+C+D 54,145.52
LINE 2: General Contractor-Sales Taxes on Materials $0
LINE 3: SUBTOTAL 2: $54,145.52
SIGNATURE LINE 4: GNLP&P BOND, INS, FEES......cccovveereeveetrerieresiescereecessansnenns $1,894.81
LINE 5: SUBTOTAL 3 : $56,040.33
LINE 6: GNRL CONTRACTOR MARGIN (10%)......cccceviiiiiiniiniiiiiencne $0
PRINTED NAME, TITLE
LINE7: TOTAL CHANGE REQUEST AMOUNT.....coccovmmeerrrcre

TIME EXTENSION

SEDALCO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST A COMPENSABLE TIME EXTENSION
SHOULD IT BECOME NECESSARY TO EXTEND THE SCHEDULED COMPLETION DATE
AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE

0 calendar days




Date:  8/9/16
Benchmark Building & Construction, LL.C
PO Box 1476
Cleburne, TX 76033

Aun: LW, Morgan Project: Johnson County Jail Expansion, Phase 1

CP# 0358 Origin: RF1-052

Please complete this pricing detail worksheet for scope of work revisions identified as CP #058.
This worksheet, along with appropriate back up must be submirted by no later than 8/12/16.

Should this document not be received by the date requested, the scope of work revisions identified as CP #58
will be performed at no additional cost. Credits, if appropriate, will be assigned accordingly by use of RS
Means Regional Cost Data as applied to quantifiable elements of the work.

Description of Change: Provide and install wall angle in accordance with RFI-052 response.

Material Cost (Provide Back-up): $ =0
Labor Cost (Provide Back-up): $ TR
Equipment Cost (Provide Back-up): S

Mark-up (Including overhead and profit): $ el
Bond Premium Adjustment (If applicable): g <
Total: s ot

Total Number of Days Extension Requested:

Brief Description of request R




Date: 8/4/16

Benchmark Building & Construction, LLC
PO Box 1476
Cleburne, TX 76033

Aun: LW, Morgan Project: Johnson County Jail Expansion, Phase 1

CP# 0S8 Origin: Architect

Please complete this pricing detail worksheet for scope of work revisions identified as CP #058.

This worksheet, along with appropriate back up must be submitted by no later than 8/11/16.

Should this document not be received by the date requested, the scope of work revisions identified as CP #58

will be performed at no additional cost. Credits, if appropriate, will be assigned accordingly by use of RS
Means Regional Cost Data as applied to quantifiable elements of the work.

Description of Change: Provide and install structural channel at C| control room in accordance with the

attached sketch. This pricing will include a structural channel at both sides of wall as defined.

Material Cost (Provide Back-up): $ L9C
Labor Cost (Provide Back-up): $ L TO
Equipment Cost (Provide Back-up): $

Mark-up (Including overhead and profit): b3 cde
Bond Premium Adjustment (If applicable): $ &
Total: S 150
Total Number of Days Extension Requested: |
Brief Description of request foie e \ Moles § a rall




SEDALCO

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Date: 7/22/16
Acumen Commercial Interiors, LLC
6150 Park Road
Fort Worth, TX 76135

Attn:  Aaron Stepich

CP#: 066

2554 Fast long Avenue * Fort Worth Texas 76137-4801
g

17 B30 2245 v Fax £17 831 2748

Mern 817 6548 2010

L3
WA RECIRCO (O

Project: Johnson County Jail Expansion, Phase 1

Origin: Architect

Please complete this pricing detail worksheet for scope of work revisions identified as CP #066.
This worksheet, along with appropriate back up must be submitted by no later than 7/29/16.

Should this document not be received by the date requested, the scope of work revisions identified as CP #66
will be performed at no additional cost. Credits, if appropriate, will be assigned accordingly by use of RS
Means Regional Cost Data as applied to quantifiable elements of the work.

Description of Change: Provide and install wall infill at three openings as detailed on the attached sketch.

Provide a 8” pony wall at the base of wall with a control joint at these openings for removal.

Material Cost (Provide Back-up):

Labor Cost (Provide Back-up):

Equipment Cost (Provide Back-up):
Mark-up (Including overhead and profit):
Bond Premium Adjustment (If applicable):
Total:

Total Number of Days Extension Requested:

Brief Description of request 3 days to install infills, 1 day to remove

$891.00

$1,630.00

$0.00

$252.00

$0.00

$2,773.00

4




+long Avenue ¢ Fort Wortn Tewas 761374801

A5 e P B17 830 2748

Ichls

255 ke
&7
Meto B1T 434 2070

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES o sl con

Date: 8/4/16

Acumen Commercial Interiors, LLC

6150 Park Road

Fort Worth, TX 76135
Attn:  Aaron Stepich Project: Johnson County Jail Expansion, Phase 1
CP#: 058 Origin: Architect

Please complete this pricing detail worksheet for scope of work revisions identified as CP #058.
This worksheet, along with appropriate back up must be submitted by no later than 8/11/16.

Should this document not be received by the date requested, the scope of work revisions identified as CP #58
will be performed at no additional cost. Credits, if appropriate, will be assigned accordingly by use of RS
Means Regional Cost Data as applied to quantifiable elements of the work.

Description of Change: Provide and install new ceiling in C1 control room as detailed in the attached drawing.

Material Cost (Provide Back-up): $7,103.00
Labor Cost (Provide Back-up): $2,328.00
Equipment Cost (Provide Back-up): $0.00
Mark-up (Including overhead and profit): $943.00
Bond Premium Adjustment (If applicable): $0.00
Total: $10,374.00
Total Number of Days Extension Requested: 5

Brief Description of request Provide and install 6 16ga studs with 2 layers 4” fire treated cd plywood
on top and 2 layers 5/8” drywall with 26ga sheet metal
below.




BEAN ELECTRICAL, INC.

821 E. Enon
Fort Worth, Texas 76140
Phone: 817-561-7400 * Fax: 817-561-7403

Date: 07/05/2016

Submitted To: Proposal Expires On:
SEDALCO INC 2554 EAST LONG AVE 08/04/2016

FORT WORTH/TX/76137 Attn: JEREMY

SMITH

Project Description: Deletion of lighting controls

We propose hereby to furnish all materials, labor, and equipment for the completion of the following job:

This cost is for the demolition of an existing lighting control switch station. We are to remove all circuitry and
boxes from the location of the doorway. We will re-route all hots and switchlegs to the above ceiling space and re
connect directly without switching for an "always on" control. Conduit and wire is for the three conduits and lighting
circuits deriving from below the floor on the existing control room side and up to the above ceiling Jbox location.

Price Subtotal $15,188.86
Bond $0.00
Total Price $15,188.86

| have allowed for four days 4 men for light placement and conduit install and cleanup.

Offered By: Accepted By:
Signature: Signature:
Name (print): JAMES HUGHES Name (print):
Title: ESTIMATOR Title:
Company: BEAN ELECTRICAL, INC. Company:

Date: Date:




2o | abed 910z ‘€0 isnbny ‘Aepsaupapy
00°082's 000 000 000 000 00°082'S yoeg  +9 paysijowsp sem jey) u ybnou jjejsui a1 |lejsutey
u
00°0+¥9'C 000 000 000 000 00°0¥9'Z yoeg  zg Bunsixs jo uogyowsap unoy 1 onowag
dvidis
$6'8S 000 000 000 S¥'6 05'6% yoeg 2z dvdlS LIW3 . b/E WPIE
99'852 000 000 000 16'SE 62222 EE| 06 LINANOD LW3 .#/€ LNT JW/E
02
ONNdNOD  dWOD
8525 000 000 000 €08 SSvY yoey 6 NOISSIYIWOD LSYD 3l Jb/E  0Q L¥/E
NOD
HOLO3INNOD W02
6968 000 000 000 ¥r'SlL 1A 7] yoeg gL NOISSIHdWOD LSVYD 3Id .p/€  0Q W¥/E
W8 X
€192 000 000 000 8e'cTl SL€T) yoeg } XO8T .8 X u¥Z X u¥Z F¥T X u¥T
S99 000 000 000 02's2 Sz yey gz Jopauuod xald .2 HIS.Z
8Pl 000 000 000 SL'L vl gE| € X314 WNNINNTY .2 OW4H .2
U3A
00rxXo8
8LGh 000 000 000 8Lzl 00'ce yoeg ¢ Y3A00 HLIM X0g 0061 0061
no
NHHL
20961 000 000 000 rANIXA 0£'891 RE 1124 JHIM ¥3ddOD NHHL ZL# 4% 3
S
$311ddNnS 3Arlddns
000 000 00°0 000 000 000 fejol
000 000 000 000 000 000 0
{auou)
}s09) |ejoL [Yl0 joenuoagqng  juawdinbg s|eualely Joqe Hun fnuend uonduoasaq ISD

sjonuo2 Buiybil jo uonseg
I 3SVYHd NOISNVdX3 IVl ALNNOD NOSNHOr
ONI 00va3s

:uonpduiasaqg sjewnysg
:uondiaosaq 30afoad

:9WeN J9Wosny

86 # 0 :Ql 8jewlysg

| ISVHd TIVF ALNNOD NOSNHOr @i 39sfoid

001vad3s :aiJawoisnd




Z j0 Z abed 910z '€0 snbny '‘Aepsaupapn
98'98L'Sl sjewnsy |ejol
000 puog
98'881'Gl leloigqng
€6°.8€ puog
ZLose'l joid
LZ°L0G'elL jeyoiqng
8eL2T’L pesyJaAQ
€8€.2'C) lejoigng s3so 19N
€8°€L2'Z1 00'0 000 000 S0'6v6 8L VZE 1L €10 puelry)
€8'€L2'C1 000 000 000 S0'6¥6 8LvZELL lejol S31ddNS
jooys
00'0v9' 000 000 000 000 00'0v9'e SIH 4 jooyg |iqnol 8|gnodl
09'¥89 000 00°0 000 09'+89 000 yoe3 14 W61 yom puels 31 L7 PUBIS
1509 |ej0) 1PY30 joenuoogng  Juawdinbg  sjeudjely Joqe] yun  Anuenp uonduasaq I1SD

1 3SVYHd NOISNVJX3 TVl ALNNOD NOSNHOr

sjonuoo Bunybyl jo uonejpg :uondiidsaq ajewysy

ONI O0va3s

:uopduasaq joalold

:aWepN Jawoisny

86 # 4D :Ql 9jewls3y
L ISVHJ IV ALNNOOD NOSNHOr :@l 308foad
001va3s :dlJswoisny




BEAN ELECTRICAL, INC.
821 E. Enon
Fort Worth, Texas 76140
Phone: 817-561-7400 * Fax: 817-561-7403

Date: 08/10/2016

Submitted To: Proposal Expires On:
SEDALCO INC 2554 EAST LONG AVE - 09/09/2016

FORT WORTH/TX/76137 Attn: JEREMY

SMITH

Project Description: New Lights for Control Room

We propose hereby to furnish all materials, labor, and equipment for the completion of the following job: this cost
is for the new lighting for the existing control room rennovation. The cost is for the fixtures only, all other work no
new charges.

Price Subtotal $3,825.36

Bond $0.00

Total Price $3,825.36

Offered By: Accepted By:

Signature: Signature:
Name (print): JAMES HUGHES Name (print):
Title: ESTIMATOR Title:
Company: BEAN ELECTRICAL, INC. Company:

Date: Date:




1 Jo | abed 910z ‘01 1snbny ‘Aepsaupapp

ge'see'e ajews3 [ejoL

000 puog

9£'6Z8'e fejoigng

10'G8 puog

€0°0vE yjoid

zeoov's lejoiqng

Z1'60¢ PesayIsAQ

0Z'L60°E {ej01qng s3s0D 19N

0Z'160'E 000 000 0Z'160'€ 000 [630], pue1d)

0z'L60'c 00°0 000 0Z'160'¢ 000 lejol s3I7ddNS

0Z'160'C 000 000 0T'160'c 000 yoe3 8 Wiooy [0ued rOrr Joj ZSTIve Bluoyin

S

S3NddNS 31NddNs

3509 [ej0L oesnuoaqng juawdinbg  sjeudely Joqe] yun  Ayuenpd uonduasag SO

Wooy o)UY Jo) siybin maN :uonduaseq ajewnsy 950 42 QI 8yewys3
| 3SYHd NOISNYdX3 IV ALNNOO NOSNHOr :uondiuasaq 30afold } 3SVHJ 1IVF ALNNOOD NOSNHOr @i 399foid

ONI 0O71v33S :swieN Jawoisny 001va3as :qidswoisny




Ta OO0 Agi

SEDAI.CO

COMETELGCTION SERYIC

Date: 6722716

North Texas Conng

PO Box 1380

Granbury, TX 76048
Attn.  Shelly Steel Project: Johnson County Jail Expension, Phase 1
Cp# 058 Origin: Site Visit

Please complete this pricing detail worksheet for scope of work revisions identified as CP #0583,
Ths worksheet, along with appropriate back up must be submitted by no later than 630716

Should this document not be received by the date requested, the scope of work revisions idennfied as CP #058

will be performed at no additionad cost. Credits, if appropeiate, will be assigned accordingly by use of RS
Means Regional Cost Datz as applied to quantifiable clements of the work.

Description of Change: Do anc

Material Cost (Provide Back-up): 5 S
Laber Cost (Provide Back-up) s })"’“ 20
Equipment Cost (Provide Back-up), s Anir g
Mark-up (Including vverhead and profit): s ;:‘4‘5 B
Bond Premiwmn Adjustment (If applicable) S

Total: s 173 s

Total Number of Days Extension Requéested:

“ ; -

Brief Description of request Moad L Ca P

LE ye” “‘f& Lt ot 5:’&&&5 remeve

and _baud ‘fW’” Sifer - atter pe,
/—gpw’é

eSS




2554 Fost long Averue * Fort Worth, Texas 76137-4801
£17 B2 2045 « Fox 817 831.2248

' Metro 817 654 2010

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES wwrw sedaico com

Date: 8/4/16

Intertech Flooring
1621 W Crosby Rd., Suite 104

Carrollton, TX 75006
Attn:  David Wood Project: Johnson County Jail Expansion, Phase 1
CP# 058 Origin: Architect

Please complete this pricing detail worksheet for scope of work revisions identified as CP #058.
This worksheet, along with appropriate back up must be submitted by no later than 8/11/16.

Should this document not be received by the date requested, the scope of work revisions identified as CP #058
will be performed at no additional cost. Credits, if appropriate, will be assigned accordingly by use of RS
Means Regional Cost Data as applied to quantifiable elements of the work.

Description of Change: Provide a credit for the deletion of the access flooring in the C1 control room in

accordance with RFI-052. The anti-static carpeting is to be installed at finish floor.

Material Cost (Provide Back-up): $
Labor Cost (Provide Back-up): $
Equipment Cost (Provide Back-up): $
Mark-up (Including overhead and profit): $
Bond Premium Adjustment (If applicable): $

Total: Sl (0/[ l/?D OO

Total Number of Days Extension Requested:

Brief Description of request




w
3

~ Total Number of Days Extension Requested:

2554 East Long Avenue » Fort Worth, Texas 741237-4801
817.831.2245 « Fax 817 .831.2248
Metro 817.654.2010

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES yvrve.sedalco.com

Date:  8/4/16
Howard’s Mechanical Company Inc
6334 Canyon Drive
Amarillo, TX 79109
~ Att:  Lance Howard Project: Johnson County Jail Expansion, Phase 1
CP# 058 Origin; Arcbitect

Please complete this pricing detail worksbeet for scope of work revisions identified as CP #058.
This worksheet, along_with appropriate back up must be submitted by no later than 8/4/16.

Should this document not be received by the date requested, the scope of work revisions identified as CP #058
will be performed at no additional cost. Credits, if appropriate, will be assigned accordingly by use of RS
Means Regional Cost Data as applied to quantifiable elements of the work.

Description of Change: Provide and install MSIU unit in the C1 Control room as shown on the attached . _...

drawing. The outdoor portion of the unit will be placed in a mecbanical well on the roof. Coordinate all

electrical requirements the electrical subcontractor.

; Material Cost (Provide Back-up): . 565.90
Labor Cost (Provide Back-up): $ 7 17/ é 80
Equipment Cost (Provide Back-up): s. bLbLbL7-20
Mark-up (Including overhead and profit): $ [ 22 7’_ o0 |
Bond Premium Adjustment (If applicable): s /b8 .00
Total: $ q, 573, 3 o

Brief Description of request




PROPOSAL

VARITEC"

Delivery Tetms: FOB Factory ~ Payment Terms: Net 30 Days to Approved Credit

PROJECT:  Johnson County Control Room — Phase 1

August 5, 2016 Climatec Salesman: Tommy Morton Customer: Howard’s — John J.

Deliverable Materials

Qty. 1 3 ton ductless split system
Ceiling mount evaporator
Thermostat
Roof curb w/ penetration boot (FIid)

Total Net Price (Not including Tax}..........c..ccceeiviiiiinn $ 6,667.00

TERMS: Prices do not include taxes. All prices are valid for 30 days from the date of

quotation. Only those items, features and accessories listed are included. For credit
card transactions please add non refundable 3% to the above listed quote.

Stateiicnt ¢ Work foi stomer: Homard's — Jobn |, - Angust 3. 2016 /




Heward’s Mechanical, Inc.

Phone 806-358-7797
Fax 806-358-8243

JOHNSON COUNTY JAIL
CP#: 058

ORIGIN: RFI #058

MATERIAL COST:
REFRIGERATION LINE SET $ 285.00
FREON (7 LBS) $ 140.00
NITROGEN $ 35.00
HANGERS & SUPPORTS $ 55.00
INCIDENTALS $ 50.00

TOTAL MATERIAL.: $ 565.00

6334 Canyon Drive
Amarillo, Texas 79109




Howard's Mechanical, Inc.

Phone 806-358-7797
Fax 806-358-8243

LABOR COST:
FIELD LABOR

16 HOURS

OFFICE LABOR
1.5 HOURS

TOTAL LABOR

JOHNSON COUNTY JAIL
CP#: 058

ORIGIN: RFI #058

$ 861.12

$ 85.68
$ 946.80

6334 Canyon Drive
Amarillo, Texas 79109




TO: Jeremy Smith 817-701-6014

RAY NOTEBOOM PAINT COMPANY FROM: Steve Noteboom
PROJECT: Johnson County Jail - Phase 1 DATE: 11-Aug-16
RE: Schedule of T&M Work, Quotes and Budget Pricing FOR YOUR INFORMATION AND USE.
Chg Order
NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION QUOTE Amount Diff NOTE |COMMENTS
RFI#031A 7/2212016  |Prep and paint bollards at Sallyport $ 240 $ 240 Q
CP#058 8/11/2016  [Tape, bed, and paint gyp ceiling in C1 Control Room $ 1,237 $ 1,237 Q
[ N
$ R
NOTES: TOTAL “Worksheet/quote attached. $ 1477 $ - $ 1,477
Q Quoted items
T Work done on time and material basis
1 29-Jan-16  Per SRN/DLH meeting w/Jeremy Smith & Marlin Allen:
CONTRACT: rec'd 2-27-2016
Base Bid 9/2/2015  |Total Bid $ 209408] $ 209,408 | § - Q
PB.1 2212016 |Delete: Cell & RR stencil identification S (3715] 8% (3,715)| $ - Q.1
PB.2 2/2/12016  [Confirm: Base bid included "Sectional Doors" 4ea Confirmed $ - QA
PB.3 21212016  |Confimm. Base bid included "Firetape top of ceiling beamg Confirmed $ - Q1
$ 205,693
CHANGE ORDERS: In Process
Change Order #01 rec'd 3-24-2016
[TCP-026 | 3/21/2016 _[Delete painting OH doors: J101C-F (4ea) [$  (1318)]$ (1,318)] $ - | Q | |
Change Order #02 roc'd 8-5-2016
[ RFI#0048 | 7121/2016 _]Change from latex to epoxy paint in Kitchen Area [$  4055]%S 4,055 $ - a ] |

GOING TO DEAD:




RAY NOTEBOOM PAINT COMPANY PROJECT: Johnson County Jail - Phase |

P.O. Box 1494 Burleson, Texas 76097 DATE: 11-Aug-16
(817) 447-6700 fax (817) 447-1234 REF: CP #058
WORK/CHANGE DESCRIPTION; ASSUMPTIONS/CLARIFICATIONS:
Tape, bed, and paint sheetrock ceiling 1. LOCATION: Contro! Room
in C1 Controt Room. 2. NOTES:
DIRECT LABOR: QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT
Painters @ Straight time 240 hr $16.400 $ 394
Painters @ Overtime hr $24.600 $ -
Foreman 6.0 hr $31.390 $ 188
Payroll added costs:
Fringe Benefits (hourly) 24.0 hr $5.450 $ 131
Direct labor @ 33.46% $ 238
Total direct labor 24.0 $ 951
MATERIALS: QUANTITY COST AMOUNT
Joint Compound 4 bx $7.19 $ 29
Quick Set Mud bag $13.95 $ -
Latex Primer 2 gl $ -
Blockfiller 6-7 gl $7.06 $ -
Latex Fiat 2 gl $ -
Latex Semi-Gloss gl $13.55 $ -
Blockfiller 16-90 gl $11.65 $ -
WB Epoxy 16-510 gl $23.25 $ -
Respirators ea $30.00 $ -
DTM Safety Yellow gl $32.50 $ -
Sales tax at 0.00% $ -
Total materials $ 29
EQUIPMENT: QUANTITY COoSsT AMOUNT
Small tools and bulk supplies at percent of painter labor 10.00% $ 39
Lift Rental mo $375 $ -
Lift Rental mo $375 $ -
Delivery & Pickup Charge ea $150 3 -
Insurance (equipment) 2.00% $ -
Sales tax at 8.25% $ 3
Total equipment 3 43
Total Cost $ 1,023
OVERHEAD 10.00% $ 102
PROFIT 10.00% 3 112
TOTAL THIS CHANGE _ $ 1,237

CP #058




g : 2554 East Long Avonue = Fort Worth, Texas 76137-4801
» b 817.831.,2245 « Fux 817.831.2248
Metro 817.654.2010
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES www.sedalco.com

Date:  8/4/16
Ray Noteboom Paint Co.
PO Box 1494
Burleson, TX 76097
Attn:  Dudley Haisler Project: Johnson County Jail Expansion, Phase 1

CP#: 058 Origin: Architect

Please complete this pricing detail worksheet for scope of work revisions identified as CP #058.
This worksheet, along with appropriate back up must be submitted by no later than 8/12/16.

Should this document not be received by the date requested, the scope of work revisions identified as CP #058
will be performed at no additional cost. Credits, if appropriate, will be assigned accordingly by use of RS
Means Regional Cost Data as applied to quantifiable elements of the work.

Description of Change: Tape, bed. and paint sheetrock ceiling in C1 Control Room.

Material Cost (Provide Back-up): $§ 12.e°
Labor Cost (Provide Back-up): $_49¢1-00
Equipment Cost (Provide Back-up): $

Mark-up (Including overhead and profit): §_AiH.o=
Bond Premium Adjustment (If applicable): 3

Total: s_| ;13'1 00

Total Number of Days Extension Requested:

Brief Description of request




RAY NOTEBOOM PAINT COMPANY PROJECT:
P.O. Box 1494 Burleson, Texas 76097 DATE: 22-Jul-16
(817) 447-6700 fax (817) 447-1234 REF: RFI#031A

WORK/CHANGE DESCRIPTION: ASSUMPTIONS/CLARIFICATIONS:
Prep and paint added bollards 1. LOCATION: Sallyport

2. NOTES:

DIRECT LABOR: QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT
Painters @ Straight time 4.0 hr $16.400 $ 66
Painters @ Overtime hr $24.600 $ -
Foreman 1.0 hr $31.390 3 31
Payroll added costs:
Fringe Benefits (hourly) 4.0 hr $5.450 $ 22
Direct labor @ 33.46% 40

Total direct labor 40
MATERIALS: QUANTITY COST AMOUNT
Joint Compound bx $7.19 $ -
Quick Set Mud bag $13.95 3 -
Latex Primer gl $ -
Blockfiller 6-7 gl $7.06 $ -
Latex Flat gl $ -
Latex Semi-Gloss gl $13.65 $ -
Blockfiller 16-90 gl $11.65 3 -
WB Epoxy 16-510 gl $23.25 $ -
Respirators ea $30.00 $ -
DTM Safety Yellow 1 gl $32.50 $ 33
Sales tax at 0.00% $ -

Total materials
EQUIPMENT: QUANTITY COST AMOUNT
Small tools and bulk supplies at percent of painter labor 10.00% $ 7
Lift Rental mo $375 $ -
Lift Rental mo $375 $ -
Delivery & Pickup Charge ea $150 $ -
Insurance (equipment) 2.00% $ -
Sales tax at 8.25% $ 1

Total equipment

Total Cost
OVERHEAD 10.00%
PROFIT 10.00%
TOTAL THIS CHANGE

Johnson County Jail - Phase |

159

33

7

198
20
22

& & N N|A

240

RFI#031A




W04 =.p/L 8[B3S an 7q paxosyn
ar Aq umesq

—. |V+ w 9L/BLIL Sleq
pi-3ror  Jequnu 1oaloid

SyX3L ‘INHNE3TO

I ISVHd - Y34V WOOY TOHLNOD

T ‘ARNLIALHHDNY

W

NV1d HOO4 - WOOH TOHINOD | [ S————— ALNNOD NOSNHOr ENmng
aL/6L/L
SO0 =0/t Q
HO13MS - 9 V34V - M3IN - 3OHVINI P
3ais 'v3 3903
ONINIJO ANOAIS 'NIW .| TINVd HOIMANYS QHVOS 'dAD ONALX3
“TIVM GNLS 40 3AIS V3 NO QHVOS 'dAD .8/ SHIAVT 2 NIIMi3d
3131dNOD S HHOM 2 3SVYHd Q3HOIMANYS TV.LIW L3IHS VO 92 /M 30V 1d Ni GIHOHONY
ULNA NIVW3H OL HOOd TIVM GNLS V1IN .9 /M ATIEVEOdWIL SONINAJO 38010
L.._ "MHOM | 3SVHd
L e = S i PERMEY IR RN i SRR | ————— 1 T
" o [s) , B
— !
b 23S N INIAAMOS
HOM 2 35VHd o = |_— MHOMZ 35VHd .
5 ;
L] _ , __
dn .
dn g
] ;
Vi
1 | NI = | | ARSI ARSI IO T e
ol .
13NIVO TOHLNOD + .__. .__. .__. \ - .__. - :
ONILHOIT 31v0013d Q- 0 Q- O-8 |
"MHOM 1 3SVHd g
= °l,
M .
nvid o N o .
TYNIDIHO Y3d SV - : of
MHOM | ISVHd i
.0-0E / 2SS 8
a9 -9
] |
o o o] [« )
1T — 1 =i | AN RN § = == 1 T
)

ONINIHO LND AISNOIATH 4O LHOI3H IOk<7\
“TIVM FLIUONOD Ni ININ3JO LND
MHOM | ISVHd




paleapul sy Bjeas i a powosuD ‘
_ - SVX3L ‘INHNETD
va_ w aLBLL ai5Q
¥1-3rDF  Jaquinu 30sloid I 3SYHd - V38V WOOH TOHLNOD
™17 “SUNLOALIHTNY
dO4 - WOOH TOHLINOD | [ — - ALNNOD NOSNHOr SN¥N8
9L/6L/L

WO = b/
HOL3XS - g v3dv - d0d

Wb =l NE
J_<FWD 5 n .v< b . D v, - - » “ G P
- i L RREE 4 'y, " » [ [ v ¢ - [ A
SLNIOr HIDOVLS L
QYvOd 'dAD .8/S SHIAVI 2 .
SINIOT H3D9VIS : ]
'SHIAY1 QHVOT 'dAD N3IML3E . .
pay | i

Q3HOIMANYS VL3N 133HS VD 82

AINVD

QNLS WLIW
AAVHEY-8

MHOM 2 3SVHd

TIVM 'ONOD OL
Q3IHOVLLY
QNLS TVIIW

juied ‘paq ‘ade}

Tvm
"ONOD
LSIX3

SINIOr H3DOVLS
GQOOMATd W2/t SHIAVTC

€

A AR AR AL ARRAA AR A R AR A LA AL R AL A AL LR AL ALA R AL LRARLARAREE

WO =l
qvi3a

TIVM ONOD LSIX3 ———#=-
¥Nvo ‘

SLNIOr ¥399V1S

GHYOE "dAD .8/G SEIAYT 2 /» B PR T
R _&
4

>

SINIOr H3IVOVLS
"SHIAVT QWV0E 'dAD
N3I3IMLIQ GIHOIMANYS
VL3N L33HS VO 92

SINIOrM Y3VOVLS anis WLIW 03713 43y
SLHOM NVO

QOOMATd W2/t SH3IAV1IC

AAAIIN Kb

Vrr»»vrrrvvrrrhibvbrrrPrn A A A A AASASAIAAAMAAASA S A AN AR A S A A A A A A A A

A




Q
—
s
o.vF_
Jw
o.
ke
Iﬁ{n
Wl{
,w.
MRS o
J| T
ﬁ-b
AE
3 &
=
~L
S 3
=
~ 2
PR
TR
53
g 5
a 2

-

AL C

CHK: ?{/{

]
1.

fu coruc,

]

pe: NMEMS OPAIG,

ENGR:

L >

Frank W. Neal & Assoc., Inc.
1015 W. Broadway, Forl Worth, Texas 76104

7296

817.332.19?_ fwna-eng.com \_

5 mw_;o

@

(233

KWEST NEAL

T TR T A At

FRAN

_New oremme L G o

it

LoAp BfAaviwG &2

Pl MEIGHT CoMERETE yr ALY

S
...r/b. ﬁ“f.@t
Y oS
. & R P
-

A~ |
4 > b e
CN\2Z % 207 Exch T

OF walL VKL |o - d\n«:@m )
ThY - ocrs (FI554+ 4o b

i

—_—
\\ “
v N N 3

t

K. pgiec V0
RoLe 1~/ COTIYY,
0o Aol oM w\ﬂ! -
SAW oPerwLY

VETALL




P
FWNgA erosecr Tohttsom Covudy Jil C
No:2/§/0705 oated=1G - [ pace_ A
Frank W. Neal & Assoc., Inc. | pe. ColLinve Toisl  conm 'S
g e B o Pro |
Cetint Joists —
oo S 62- 4% & VL g , M/&"*‘"
(12 ks Mav]) / Sl e istine
VNP - ..k;(_m_-..___.u._._-,-—-b / LO I, C,@Q,T@
Popizetd 3 e e T‘_;:.:..‘.',".:::z%‘mt‘:-—‘ \i\f .A L‘“
1 "
| .
,.-f"/ "'“""‘(J—"”‘

Leo T30+ L® CouT.
W,/ C2) Mt kwig cond

TR /A R T3
%‘(’A(t‘a,@zk,,
EILING TowrT tp conve WAL CoMAEIDY

CE\LWNL TomsTs
oo TYSp ~Y3 Co0SI61- 43 el gt .
tonT, W

(2 &10 scp
@ " oc

EXIETIAG
k‘f\%f,[{(y L

C ot ., \}J
Pnh”t LUJH
EAR

Sl NG TOISTS TO CONERET WALL (osnecio,



FWN8A eroseet_ToMy Covury THL Gl
no: 21 Y107105  pate S -l/-IL  pace

Frank W. Neal & Assoc., Inc. | ¢ Q{“ / Ity Tw Lb/ ol Coa ng;:’f T

1015 W. Broadway, Fort Worth, Texas 76104 . Tl by . LI
817.332.1944 fwna-eng.com | ENGR: / CHK: r W,

e ew F240

ATTAcH TEACS Te Avsle
W o Te o FAF'S
e Il oc

Chlliv,  Tolers

/ M, L2 %32 ey €0y,
w/ HILT! K. Hus
screw Avclors
28" d witw zUa" i
MINVA oL EMEDA ENT |
& 4Y4e'oc

AV GLE opT/on
Ceicive To  CGINe RETE  FAVEL  COMUECTIOO




W0-1 =il eeos ad AqQ paxoayd

ay Aq umesq

SvX3L ‘INYNE310

_‘ - _\/_ L] S0

pL-3rOF  Jequnu paloid

} 3SVHd - V3dY WOOY TOYLNOD

NY1d H0074 - WOOY TOHLNOD

ejeq

uopdioseq

ALNNOD NOSNHOr a1

INIT NIVYQ 3LVSN3IANOD

W04 = b/l )

ONLLSIX3 1S3HVIN
0L 31VSNIANOD
31N0Y 'NOULVTIVLSNI

IVOINVHOIW ‘HOLIXS - 8 V3YY - M3N - G3OUVIN3

NV3I10/1V3IN v 3CIA0Yd

01 dIHSNYWXHOM
ALIYND HLIM
ANV SNOILYONINNOO3Y
S,3YNLOVANNYI
¥3d C3ITIVISNI 38 TIVHS
013 ‘SNOILD3INNOD
WOI¥LOI3
"ONIdid 3LYSNIANOD
‘ONIdid LNVY39RN43Y COTD

"LHOULYALYM
SNOILYMLINId

TV IHVN OGNV
HOLOVALNOD ONIJ00Y
HiM 3LVNIGH00D

‘84NJ INIWIND3

A3A37 NO INNOW "3A0BY
4008 NO Q3ivoO1

38 01 LINN dWNdLY3H
¥O0ALNO LAdSINIW (OED

OVAH - £¢ NOISING

'510Z/L1/9
Q3NSS| 0°Zd3W L33IHS
'ONMYHA NOLLONHMLSNOD

TVNIOHO ¥3438

‘S3LON TYYINIO
9102 22 AN

- i-NISH

T\
=

Lt

SHOM | 3SVHd

ISBLECE (528) XA $CO-TCL KD “Hd

00 .6 SONVE SSIINIVLS ,2/1 HLM G3UNO3S ONILINOVI ANNINNTY 3AVH TIVHS LHOM NNS OL Q3S0dX3 NOWVINSNI TV (e
YIHLOVANNYA LNINGINDI A8 GIANINWOOIY SY ONidid LNVHIONIIY TIVISNI ONv 3218 (2
‘21 13SSVD AVM—+ 'GIANISNS—ONMIZO HOOAN! "dWNd LYIH HOOALNO NILSAS QIHOLYM AHOLOVA v 3aiond

20962 SYXIL INTIAY ‘S3LON
0080 34INS
aYON 4¥D OTV4NG 007y . T i i i . : . ! . f . . )
95T ¢ WL ORI AT SY23L C'T'L IWAJSEDIAXY| APACBIDNXS | NIMIVD ¢ €82 oc/ Lz 61/ 0s0 09 1 BOZ | 000'0Z | 000'G} S9S/689/S6L 6L | 000'0¥ | B¥L  000'SC  L—MISK  L-NOSK
— 1IND TINn TINA dOW/YOW dOW/YON .~ ¢ o HMB | Hnie [-W-H N0, 3dSH . HML8 | ®33s  Hue oVl ovL
U] S3IBNOSSY SION | ¥00QLND | _ ¥OOONI | OdN _nOSW__nISK " | 9NUV3H|ONMOOD | MOV | ONILYIH | ONUV3H ONMI00D ONMO0D  LNA  LNn
1B syIed uelig 300N WORLOTTA 1INN HOOONI 1INN ¥00ALNO HOOGNI  ¥00ALNO

W3LSAS dNNd H<w1 INNTOA INVH3O43H 318VIIVA




.0-1 = b/t ©I1e98 8y 4q paxoayd SYX3L1 'INYNE3T0 _
g 7q umeig !
-3 oLl %ieg
VI-9ror  Jequnu yalold I ASVHd - v3dV WOOH TOUINOD Ty~ _-!
NV1d HOOT4 - WOOX TOHINOD | [ E—— ALNNOD NOSNHOr Sund |1

W0l =0/

H3IMOd HOLINS - 8 YIHY - MIN - 3DHUVYING @

“3A08v

4008 NO Q3Lv2071

38 0L LINN dWNdiv3H
YOOALNO LNJSININ (9D

TVOIMLOT 1T - 92 NOISIAIQ

'5102/11/9
Q3Nsst 0°Zd3Iw 133HS 7
*ONIMYSG NOLONYLSNOD _ /=013
IVNIORO ¥3438 ) o — 0¢'gz-o13
. 1=NOSA
‘STLON TVHINIO i T
Foo
910z '£Z ANP S
@1 |
|-

I93L°CCT (S20) X3 SLOBTET (IO ‘N
$0p4 SYX3L 'INITIEY

0000 31iNS

TYOu dvD 01ViHNG 001y

TYSELL # AR INDITINIDNG QDIZESEDAR $¥XAL

*JU]J ‘S9)RII0SSY
13 syxed uwelag




NY1d 4OO1d - WOOY TOH1NOD

WS048 = W9/l 9E0S ay Ag pexoayd ;
ay %q umelq SYX3l 'INYNE3aTD
NI m SVLTIL 81eq
pi-3ror  Jequinu ofaid I 3SYHd - Y3dv WOOY TOULNOD
"7 AMUOA LRIV

ajeg

uondiiasag

“ON

ALNNOD NOSNHOr BNaN8

‘40014 03SIVY ONLLSIX3
MOT38 XO8 NOWONNP
3AN0Yd ‘03AONIY
39 0L 13NVd JO¥LNOD
ONLLHOIN ONILSIX3 €090

"D0AO L —HM—1Z3-QUNGOdS
# 1300W ALINDV,
0l vND3 ANV ‘3dMuXi4
LHOM Q30IA0Nd HLIM
IIAUVINOD ‘31EVANIA
38 TIWHS HOlms LHon <090

‘Ge8d1-8Z3-L10AN
=7€e-2ZSTIvZ# 300N
LVINOHLI, OL IvND3 38
TIVHS LV, J¥nixid LHON (08D

TvoI¥LD373 - 92 NOISIAIG
sioz/L1/9
@3nSS| 0°Zd3N 133HS
‘ONMYYQA NOLLONHLSNOD
IYNIOINO ¥343y L

‘S3LON TYY3INIO
910z ‘£Z AIne

IS52UCE (STC) M SCORRCT (SEC) “Hel
9086 SYX3L 'INFUBY

0080 NS

QVOU VD 0TV44NE 000

THSETN ¢ WAIZ ONNFINIOND QIBVITSINTY SvXAL

U] ‘S9IBII0SSY
% syxed uefig

WO =i O
ONILHOIT ‘HOLINS - 8 VIV - M3IN - J3DHVINT v

LTcwy!

Tce
L/

[




3OS ON @eog ay Aq paxoeyd

gy kg umesg

MIM D 518G

PL-3rOr  Jequinu pelold

S371NA3HOS TvOld10313

[3T%6)

uopduosag

SVX31 '3NYNE310

1 3SVYHJ - v3dVY NOOY TOHLNOD

ALNNOD NOSNHOr

0171 ‘SUNULTILHTEY
sNana —qﬂ

(¢
(z
ﬂ(m ¢
‘S3LON
w - - - = - AINO_30vdS
"8z 7 o I=NOSW - - AINO 30VdS
9z . L L-nISK - - . 30vds
St T R S
'S10Z/LV/9 2z - AINO 3OVaS - - AING 30VdS
, 03NSS| 8°03 133HS Tor T AINO 30VdS - - AINO FOvdS
ONIMYH(J_NOLLONZLSNOO al - - AINO 30VdS - - AINO 30VdS
IYNIOINO ¥3434 I Ha __.MINO 30VdS . . AINO 3OVdS |
L - - XN 30vds - - AINO 3ovas |
:S3LON TVY¥3IN3ID vl - - AINO 30vdS - = ~ AND 30VdS |
, Z B - TTTANO 3ovds LT - AINO 30VdS
910z ‘2z Anr oL - - AINO 30VdS - - ~ ATNO 30vdS
8 | 0z ANO 3OVdS 1 T " S3TOVLAIOI
9 ! oz IOVLid0TN v ooz $310V.3034
v T oz STIOVLAIOIN i oz STOVILION |
20 T 4 . $T10V1d303y b 0T £ ... ST0VLdI03 AL
# 1+ s3od S’ S310d | SdAV 3 Hd £ Hd Y Hd
T0d | xux‘_mmm 3Svid / (Sdnv) avol NOU di3S3a NIWVINE | 3SvHd / (SdWv) avol NOILdRIOS3
I0VAENS  ONILNNOW N3O :ONNOUD olv 22 (SdNY) ONLYVY 0TV
L ONLVH YWIN MM IVAELNEN ¥ 2w
evon e o 0 28 001 (SdNY) ¥INvINE NIVI SdNv ¢ ane :qv01 9 3SYHd ¢ 35VHd
Lo6ETd AL NI INION (SEALST T YL = dsdnv) AINO S9N NIVA SdWv  gf o3y :0v07 8 3SYHd ozi X(N~1) OVLI0A
001 {SdWv) 321S sna SdAY Ol Mov1g  :Qv0l v 3ASYHd 802 *(1-7) 39VLI0A

013 ONILSIX3,

EAVN T1aANVd

*JU] ‘SIIRLI0SSY
B s)Ied uedig




SEDALCO

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

CHANGE PROPOSAL

CP #059
ISSUED TO: Johnson County, TX DATE:  08/09/16
1800 Ridgemar Drive
Clebume, TX 76031
ATTENTION: Jim Simpson
PROJECT: Johnson County Jail Expansion & Renovations, Phase 1
PROJECT NO: 15452
DESCRIPTION: Relocate Wall E112 per Kenny Burns and Johnson County Request

At this time SEDALCO will use contractor's contingency for this additional scope of work, but this will need to
proccessed as an Owner Change Order. ‘

EXTENSIONS
A B C D
WORK DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT OTHER
J&E Masonry $5,587.27
Bean $425.58
Fire Sprinkler Associates $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,012.85
A B C D
APPROVED TO PROCEED BY: LINE 1: TOTAL OF COLUMNS A+B+CH+D.........oooiunimirmciieiereiieiesiienias $6.012.85
LINE 2: General Contractor-Sales Taxes on Materials $0
LINE 3: SUBTOTAL 2 : $6,012.85
SIGNATURE LINE 4: GNLP&P BOND,INS, FEES.. ..ot $210
LINE &: SUBTOTAL 3: $6,223.30
LINE 6: GNRLCONTRACTOR MARGIN (10%)..........ccvvvniiiimieiiniinnnns $0
PRINTED NAME, TITLE
LNE7: TOTAL CHANGE REQUEST AMOUNT.....cconrererresrsee
TIME EXTENSION 0 calendar days

SEDALCO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST A COMPENSABLE TIME EXTENSION
SHOULD IT BECOME NECESSARY TO EXTEND THE SCHEDULED COMPLETION DATE
AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE

E



SEDALCO

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Date: 8/1/16
J&E Masonry, Inc.
7449 Airport Freeway
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Attn:  Kyle Wilson

CP#: 059

2554 East Long Avenue * Fort Worth, Texas 76137-480)
817 831.2245 = Fox B17.831.2248
Metro 817 .654.2010

www sedalco .com

Project: Johnson County Jail Expansion, Phase 1

Origin: Architect Request

Please complete this pricing detail worksheet for scope of work revisions identified as CP #059.
This worksheet, along with appropriate back up must be submitted by no later than 6/30/16.

Should this document not be received by the date requested, the scope of work revisions identified as CP #59
will be performed at no additional cost. Credits, if appropriate, will be assigned accordingly by use of RS
Means Regional Cost Data as applied to quantifiable elements of the work.

Description of Change: Demo and install wall including window DWE112B and-deerEH2 as shown on the

attached.

Material Cost (Provide Back-up):

Labor Cost (Provide Back-up):

Equipment Cost (Provide Back-up):
Mark-up (Including overhead and profit):
Bond Premium Adjustment (If applicable):

Total:

Total Number of Days Extension Requested:

Brief Description of request

$ 569.39

$ 3.621.5
$ 521.39

$ 749.81

$ 125.18

$ 5,587.27




]
ll J&E
MASONRY
J&E Masonry, Inc.
7449 Airport Freeway
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Office 817-686-3220
Fax 817-686-3222

Request For Change Order

Attn: Jeremy Smith From: Kyle Wilson
To: Sedalco Construction Services E-Mail kyle@jemasonry.com

Project: Johnson County Jail
Location: Cleburne, TX

RFCO #: 6 R3
RFCO Date: August 1, 2016

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Add per CP-059 E112 Wall Move. Demo existing wall and window frame. Install new wall
with new window frame provided by others.

Material: $ 569.39

Labor: $ 3,621.50

Equipment: $ 521.39

Subtotal: $ 4,712.28

OH&P: $ 749.81

Performance and Payment Bond: $ 125.18

TOTAL| _ $5,587

J&E Masonry, Inc. reserves the right for additional time to be added to the schedule for any work
that is added to our contract as related to this proposal. Such information will be provided upon
written request.

Should you have any question regarding this proposal, please feel free to contact me.
Sincerely,

Kyle Wilson
Project Manager




e eeeee]

lll J&E
MASONRY

J&E Masonry, Inc.

7449 Airport Freeway

Richland Hilis, TX 76118

Office 817-686-3220

Fax 817-686-3222

Request For Change Order

RFCO # 6 R3
Date: 8/1/2016

Project: Johnson County Jait

Subject: Add per CP-059 E112 Wall Move. Demo existing wall and window frame. Install new wall with new window frame
provided by others.

Production Description Quantity  Unit Material M::;Z,Ia ! Total Labor
2|Set Window Frame 1 ea $25.00 $253.63 $25.00 $253.63 $278.63
50|Demo/Clean 146 sf $0.00 $10.15 $0.00 $1,481.17 $1,481.17
125|8" CMU 167 ea $1.50 $4.06 $250.50 $677.69 $928.19
0|CMU Block Mortar 167 ea $0.68 $0.00 $113.56 $0.00 $113.56
4.5!Grout 0.46 cy $170.78 | $112.72 $77.70 $51.29 $128.99
0|Reinforcing Wire 8" 111 If $0.33 $0.00 $36.63 $0.00 $36.63
0{Rebar Reinforcing 0.020 ton $900.00 $0.00 $18.00 $0.00 $18.00
90| Drill & Dowe! Rebar 6 ea $8.00 $5.64 $48.00 $33.82 $81.82
Equipment 17% $521.39
Sales Tax 0.00% $0.00
Performance and Payment Bond 2.3% $125.18
Labor Burden, Empioyer Taxes & Insurance 45% $1,123.91
Subtotal $4,837.46
Overhead 10% $483.75
Profit 5% $266.06 i
Total Request For Change Order $5,587.27
J&E Masonry Corporation reserves the right for additional time to be added to the schedule for any work that is added to our :
contract as related to this proposal. Such information will be provided upon written request. E

Should you have any questions regarding this proposal, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kyle Wilson
Project Manager




BEAN ELECTRICAL, INC.

821 E. Enon
Fort Worth, Texas 76140
Phone: 817-561-7400 * Fax: 817-561-7403

Date: 07/05/2016

Submitted To: Proposal Expires On:
SEDALCO INC 2554 EAST LONG AVE 08/04/2016

FORT WORTH/TX/76137 Attn: JEREMY

SMITH

Project Description: Wallin RME112

We propose hereby to furnish all materials, labor, and equipment for the completion of the following job: This cost
is for relocating/adding devices and lighting to correspond with the new layout of room E112.

Price Subtotal $425.58

Bond $0.00

Total Price $425.58

ffered By: Accepted By:

Signature: Signature:
Name (print): JAMES HUGHES Name (print):
Title: ESTIMATOR Title:
Company: BEAN ELECTRICAL, INC. Company:

Date: Date:




740 | 9bed 9102 ‘50 Ainr ‘Aepsen |
06°'cPe 000 000 000 €892 80°L9¢ [e10] puel)
06'€PE 000 000 000 €8'9L 80°292 tejol S3MddNS
dv3
X9 "MS
62'2¢ 000 000 000 ¥8°0L St'LZ yoe3 € SYVI HLIM XO08 HOLIMS d330  d433d
dwils”
8¢°0p 000 000 000 88, 05°2¢ yoez 0l dvd1S LNT Jb/E R7iS
S¥'Z01 000 000 000 G661 05'28 14 0s LINGNOD L3 b€ LNT Jb/E
09
ONINdNOD  dWOD
9602 000 000 000 o't 05°9lL yoe3 S NOISSIYIWOD LSVD 31 .#/€ 00 g
NOD
HOLO3INNOD WOQ
62'cy 00°0 000 000 620l 00°¢e yoe3 oL NOISSIHANOD LSVO JIC #/E  OQ LP/E
¥3A
0orxog
60°L) 000 000 000 60°9 00'L1 yoez 4 ¥IN0D HLIM XO8 0061 0061
no
NHH1
Gt'L8 000 000 000 eeLl €10l gl oSt IHIM ¥3ddOD NHHL ZL# Zi#
s
S3NddNS 311ddNS
109 jejol FE:101Te) joesuoaqng  juawdinbg sjeuale JogeT] un fnuend uonduasaqg 1S2
ZLL3 NY ul [lep suonduosaq sjewys3 6G # 4D Al ewysgy
L ISVYHd NOISNVAX3 IV ALNNOD NOSNHOr :uognduasaq joafoid | ASVHJ IV ALNNOO NOSNHOr @i 399loid
ONI O01vQ3s -dWweN Jawojisn)d 021va3s :qgjiowosn)




910z 's0 Ainr ‘Aepsan |

2 jo zZ abeg

8G'Gey ajewnsy jejol

000 puog .

8G'GeY leyoigqng

gv'6 puog

£8'.e yjoid

6C'8.¢E |ejoiqns

(31584 peayIarnD

06°eve jejoyqng s3s0 19N

1500 |EjoL 13410 poesuodgng  jJuswdinby  sjeudjely Joqe wn  fAnuend uonduasag 189

6S # 40 :dl sjewlysy
I ISVHd IV ALNNOD NOSNHOr @l 393foid
007va3s :Qi12woisny

ZL13 NN Ul lepn tuondiuosag sjewniss
| 3SVHd NOISNVdX3 IV ALNNOO NOSNHOr :uonduassg 30afoid
ONI 0O71v(3S :atueN Jawoisny




